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Netherland Timber Trade Association 
 - 213 members  
 - Importers and traders 
 - 65% market share overall – 80% Tropical Timber 
 - Centrum Hout – Wood Information Centre   
 - Federation VVNH with Wood Working Sector (1 -1 - 2018) 

 - New Name: Centrum Hout (Wood Centre) 
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cijfers-achter-de-grafiek

		Balans voor tropisch hout en houtproducten voor Nederland, 2000-2016

		Import														Export										Consumption

																																						Verbruik

						Round wood		Sawn timber		Plywood & veneer								Round wood		Sawn timber		Plywood & veneer						Round wood		Sawn timber		Plywood & veneer		Prodcution										Production		Imports		Exports		Consumption

		2000		0.087		0.096		0.789		0.387		1.272				2000		0.005		0.093		0.071				2000		0.092		0.696		0.316		1.104		1.192		1.192				2000		0.087		1.272		0.168		1.192

		2001		0.059		0.082		0.666		0.379		1.127				2001		0.000		0.086		0.066				2001		0.082		0.580		0.313		0.974		1.033		1.033				2001		0.059		1.127		0.152		1.033

		2002		0.066		0.054		0.672		0.385		1.111				2002		0.010		0.149		0.058				2002		0.044		0.523		0.327		0.895		0.960		0.960				2002		0.066		1.111		0.216		0.960

		2003		0.031		0.038		0.715		0.374		1.127				2003		0.016		0.063		0.034				2003		0.022		0.652		0.340		1.014		1.045		1.045				2003		0.031		1.127		0.114		1.045

		2004		0.027		0.022		0.861		0.341		1.225				2004		0.022		0.101		0.044				2004		0.000		0.761		0.297		1.058		1.085		1.085				2004		0.027		1.225		0.167		1.085

		2005		0.027		0.015		0.810		0.338		1.163				2005		0.025		0.118		0.034				2005		-0.011		0.691		0.304		0.985		1.012		1.012				2005		0.027		1.163		0.178		1.012

		2006		0.027		0.010		0.934		0.374		1.318				2006		0.005		0.118		0.046				2006		0.005		0.817		0.328		1.149		1.176		1.176				2006		0.027		1.318		0.169		1.176

		2007		0.028		0.010		0.940		0.357		1.307				2007		0.003		0.125		0.031				2007		0.007		0.814		0.326		1.147		1.175		1.175				2007		0.028		1.307		0.160		1.175

		2008		0.025		0.011		0.818		0.339		1.168				2008		0.003		0.112		0.030				2008		0.008		0.706		0.309		1.023		1.048		1.048				2008		0.025		1.168		0.145		1.048

		2009		0.017		0.006		0.568		0.249		0.823				2009		0.000		0.084		0.034				2009		0.006		0.484		0.214		0.705		0.722		0.722				2009		0.017		0.823		0.119		0.722

		2010		0.020		0.004		0.558		0.246		0.809				2010		0.000		0.083		0.034				2010		0.004		0.475		0.212		0.691		0.711		0.711				2010		0.020		0.809		0.117		0.711

		2011		0.020		0.025		0.612		0.268		0.905				2011		0.002		0.096		0.045				2011		0.023		0.516		0.223		0.762		0.782		0.783				2011		0.020		0.906		0.143		0.783

		2012		0.012		0.017		0.580		0.239		0.836				2012		0.007		0.111		0.041				2012		0.010		0.469		0.198		0.677		0.689		0.689				2012		0.012		0.836		0.159		0.689

		2013		0.009		0.015		0.461		0.207		0.683				2013		0.006		0.083		0.040				2013		0.009		0.378		0.167		0.554		0.563		0.563				2013		0.009		0.683		0.129		0.563

		2014		0.020		0.037		0.439		0.225		0.701				2014		0.017		0.088		0.046				2014		0.020		0.351		0.179		0.550		0.570		0.569				2014		0.020		0.701		0.151		0.570

		2015		0.010		0.020		0.462		0.261		0.743				2015		0.000		0.076		0.052				2015		0.020		0.386		0.209		0.615		0.625		0.630				2015		0.010		0.744		0.128		0.626

		2016		0.010		0.020		0.628		0.241		0.889				2016		0.000		0.099		0.064				2016		0.020		0.529		0.177		0.726		0.736		0.740				2016		0.010		0.804		0.113		0.701

																																										2017		0.010		0.708		0.152		0.566

		Bron: Probos.

		1) In Nederland gezaagd tropisch hout uit ingevoerd tropisch rondhout.

		Referentiecode: CBS/jun18

		Indicatorcode: i-nl-0071

		Indicatorversie: 15
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		Year		Imports total		Round wood		Sawn timber		Plywood & veneer

		2000		1.272		0.096		0.789		0.387

		2001		1.127		0.082		0.666		0.379

		2002		1.111		0.054		0.672		0.385

		2003		1.127		0.038		0.715		0.374

		2004		1.225		0.022		0.861		0.341

		2005		1.163		0.015		0.810		0.338

		2006		1.318		0.010		0.934		0.374

		2007		1.307		0.010		0.940		0.357

		2008		1.168		0.011		0.818		0.339

		2009		0.823		0.006		0.568		0.249

		2010		0.809		0.004		0.558		0.246

		2011		0.906		0.025		0.612		0.268

		2012		0.836		0.017		0.580		0.239

		2013		0.683		0.015		0.461		0.207

		2014		0.701		0.037		0.439		0.225

		2015		0.744		0.020		0.462		0.261

		2016		0.889		0.020		0.628		0.241
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Tropical imports 2016: 570.000 m3 
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Lots of attention over the last decades  



Green Policy and Supply Chain created Credibility 
• Targets for Sustainable Produced Timber Imports and Sales 
• Chain-of- custody highly recommendation 
• Policy on legality (EUTR) 
• Member Sanction policy 
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Actionplan Strengthening Tropical 
Timber in Civil Works  

2016 – 2018 
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cijfers-achter-de-grafiek

		Balans voor tropisch hout en houtproducten voor Nederland, 2000-2016

				Productie 1)		Invoer totaal		w.v.								Uitvoer totaal		w.v.						Verbruik

								Rondhout		Gezaagd hout		Triplex, multi-plex en fineer						Rondhout		Gezaagd hout		Triplex, multi-plex en fineer								Round wood		Sawn wood		Plywood & veneer		Production		Consumption total

				miljoen m3 rondhoutequivalent zonder schors

		2000		0.087		1.272		0.096		0.789		0.387				0.168		0.005		0.093		0.071		1.192				2000		0.092		0.696		0.316		0.087		1.192

		2001		0.059		1.127		0.082		0.666		0.379				0.152		0.000		0.086		0.066		1.033				2001		0.082		0.580		0.313		0.059		1.033

		2002		0.066		1.111		0.054		0.672		0.385				0.216		0.010		0.149		0.058		0.960				2002		0.044		0.523		0.327		0.066		0.960

		2003		0.031		1.127		0.038		0.715		0.374				0.114		0.016		0.063		0.034		1.045				2003		0.022		0.652		0.340		0.031		1.045

		2004		0.027		1.225		0.022		0.861		0.341				0.167		0.022		0.101		0.044		1.085				2004		0.000		0.761		0.297		0.027		1.085

		2005		0.027		1.163		0.015		0.810		0.338				0.178		0.025		0.118		0.034		1.012				2005		0.000		0.691		0.304		0.027		1.022

		2006		0.027		1.318		0.010		0.934		0.374				0.169		0.005		0.118		0.046		1.176				2006		0.005		0.817		0.328		0.027		1.176

		2007		0.028		1.307		0.010		0.940		0.357				0.160		0.003		0.125		0.031		1.175				2007		0.007		0.814		0.326		0.028		1.175

		2008		0.025		1.168		0.011		0.818		0.339				0.145		0.003		0.112		0.030		1.048				2008		0.008		0.706		0.309		0.025		1.048

		2009		0.017		0.823		0.006		0.568		0.249				0.119		0.000		0.084		0.034		0.722				2009		0.006		0.484		0.214		0.017		0.722

		2010		0.020		0.809		0.004		0.558		0.246				0.117		0.000		0.083		0.034		0.711				2010		0.004		0.475		0.212		0.020		0.711

		2011		0.020		0.906		0.025		0.612		0.268				0.143		0.002		0.096		0.045		0.783				2011		0.023		0.516		0.223		0.020		0.782

		2012		0.012		0.836		0.017		0.580		0.239				0.159		0.007		0.111		0.041		0.689				2012		0.010		0.469		0.198		0.012		0.689

		2013		0.009		0.683		0.015		0.461		0.207				0.129		0.006		0.083		0.040		0.563				2013		0.009		0.378		0.167		0.009		0.563

		2014		0.020		0.701		0.037		0.439		0.225				0.151		0.017		0.088		0.046		0.569				2014		0.020		0.351		0.179		0.020		0.570

		2015		0.010		0.744		0.020		0.462		0.261				0.128		0.000		0.076		0.052		0.630				2015		0.020		0.386		0.209		0.010		0.625

		2016		0.010		0.889		0.020		0.628		0.241				0.163		0.000		0.099		0.064		0.740				2016		0.020		0.529		0.177		0.010		0.736

																												2017		0.034		0.329		0.145		0.010		0.518

		Bron: Probos.

		1) In Nederland gezaagd tropisch hout uit ingevoerd tropisch rondhout.

		Referentiecode: CBS/jun18

		Indicatorcode: i-nl-0071

		Indicatorversie: 15
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Actionplan to strengthen the position of 
Tropical Timber in Civil Works proposed 



Partners and supporters step in 



Target groep selected 



Source: ‘Comparative LCA study  
on bridges -  scores of bridges in  
concrete, steel, wood and composites’, 
BECO, commissioned by 
Rijksdienst voor Ondernemend  
Nederland, Sept 2013. 
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1. Comparative LCA study – Bridges attract attention 



Source: ‘Explorative LCA study on  
Plle Sheeting, in steel, PVC and tTopical  
Timber, by E&Y, commissioned by NTTA, 
and supported by EUSTTC and FSC NL. 
April 2016 

1. Comparative LCA study – Sheet Piling Tropical Timber eye opener 



1. Comparative LCA study – Sheet Piling Tropical Timber 

Graph: CO2 – Emissions Wood vs Steel and Pvc Pile Sheets 
Pvc Pile Sheet 

Steel Pile Sheet 

Tropical Timber Pile Sheet 
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		Damwandtype		CO2 uitstoot (kg CO2 eq)

		Azobe		-246

		Okan		-222

		Angelim vermelho		-173

		Staal		201

		Kunststof (100% gerecycled)		39

		Kunststof (100% virgin)		51
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2. Online CO2-calculation tool Dutch English French German  
                                                                  helps selling tropical timber 

 
 



3. Factsheets Environmental scores, LCA, CO2 etc. educates 
 



4.   Brochure ‘Calculating Wooden Sheet Piling’ more confidence 
 



5.  TCO-study Wooden Sheet Piling (Total Cost of Ownership) 
                                                                   facts: no plastics fairy tales 

 Scenario’s: 
- 30 year life span wood vs recycled plastic 
- 50 year life span wood vs  recycled plastic 
- 30 year life span wood vs plastic incl.  
  25% recycled wood 



6. Timber Specifications for Timber in Civil Works 
 



7. Articles and Newsletters 
               make you (re)think 



8. Lunch meetings Civil Engineers convincing 
 

-Top 10 most influential bureaus 
-Hands on information 
-Tropical Timber species + lesser used species 
-Sustainable Forest Management 
-Climate and Environmental benefits 
-Technical Performance Tropical Timber products 
-Calculation 
-Feedback 

 
 



9.  Website Houtindegww.nl information platform  

 
 

http://www.houtindegww.nl/user


10. TASK FORCE instant trouble shooting 
 

- Policy Municipalities to ban Tropical Timber over Plastic! 
- Watership ‘Vinkeveenseplassen’ - Pilot Plastic Pile sheeting! 
- Province Utrecht –Tropical Timber in Green Purchasing Policy? 
- Investment plan 2030 Province Flevoland: Wood or PVC? 
- CUR Publication 2013 Wood in Civil Works 
- Technical guidance – Municipality The Hague – No Tropical Timber 
- Materialisation Bridge Municipality of Oirschot:  Tropical Timber! 

 
 



11. Employee Manual and Meetings together 
                 ‘How to promote Tropical Timber – easy and daily’ 



 
Actieplan Versterking inzet  

Hout in de gww 



Ministry of Roads and Waterworks 



Circular Biobased Highway 



Actionplan Hout in de gww 2.0 
 

1 november 2018 
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 - Focus on Climate Change Benefits 
 - World Wide Manifests 
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Strengthening Promotional Activities Together 
 - World Wide Manifest(s) 
     e.g. ‘’Tackle Climate Change – Use wood 
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 - Share Best practices 
 - Mutual databases (ATIBT/NTTA/EUSTTC/ITTO…. 
 - Focus on influential markets and target groups 
 - Compete other materials 
 





Strengthening Innovative Promotional Activities together 
 - LCA studies  
 - Focus on Climate Change Benefits 
 - World Wide Manifests 
     e.g. ‘’Tackle climate change – Use wood 
 - Green Supply Chain creation and support 
 - Increase area SFM and supply stability/increase 
 - Share Best practices 
 - Mutual databases (ATIBT/NTTA/EUSTTC/ITTO…. 
 - Focus on influential markets and target groups 
 - Compete other materials; do not compete with wood! 
 
 



Thank you and call me:  
   Let’s strengthen the use of  
                         Sustainable Tropical Timber,  
                                                                    together!  

                                                                             Eric D. de Munck MSc. 
                                                                                                                  Manager 
           Netherlands Timber Trade Association/Timber Information Centre 
           Office: +31 36 5321020  Mob.: +31 6 21228202 E-mail: e.de.munck@vvnh.nl  
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